Conflict of Interest and Ethics Commissioner

Commissaire aux conflits d’intéréts et a I'éthique

Proactive Disclosure
Contract over $10,000

Fourth Quarter Report - From January 1, 2025 to March 31, 2025

Arbitration Place
Centre of Excellence for Public Sector Marketing
Commissionaires Ottawa

Commissionaires Ottawa

Public Services and Procurement Canada

R. A. Malatest & Associates Ltd.

Professional Transcription Services

Professional Communication Services

Professional Protection Services

Professional Protection Services for the new office
space

Professional Protection Services for the new office
space

Professional Research Services

April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026
April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026
April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026

March 14, 2025 to March 31, 2025

March 14, 2025 to March 31, 2025
April 1, 2025 to September 26, 2025

$15,000.00
$34,000.00
$77,250.00

$15,120.00

-$15,120.00
$29,904.00
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