

Proactive Disclosure Contract over \$10,000

Fourth Quarter Report - From January 1, 2025 to March 31, 2025

Supplier	Description	Contract Period	Original Contract Value	New Contract Value (Amendment)
Arbitration Place	Professional Transcription Services	April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026	\$15,000.00	
Centre of Excellence for Public Sector Marketing	Professional Communication Services	April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026	\$34,000.00	
Commissionaires Ottawa	Professional Protection Services	April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026	\$77,250.00	
Commissionaires Ottawa	Professional Protection Services for the new office space	March 14, 2025 to March 31, 2025	\$15,120.00	
Public Services and Procurement Canada	Professional Protection Services for the new office space	March 14, 2025 to March 31, 2025	-\$15,120.00	
R. A. Malatest & Associates Ltd.	Professional Research Services	April 1, 2025 to September 26, 2025	\$29,904.00	